Service instructions
SP 1A - SP 5A
50/60 Hz
1/3~
1 / 1196547247 0107 GB
11
Contents
1. Type identification ........................................................................................................................... 2

1. Type identification
1.1 Nameplate
1.2 Type key
TM
0
1
18
6
1
26
0
2
Pos. Designation Pos. Designation
1 Type designation 5 Weight
2 Model 6 Serial number
3 Product number 7 CE mark
4 Rated flow rate 8 Speed
9 Head at rated flow rate
Example SP 1 A - 12 N
Submersible pump
Rated flow rate in m³/h at maximum efficiency, 50 Hz
Type range
Number of stages
Code for materials
Blank = W.-Nr. 1.4301 (AISI 304, SUS 304)
N = W.-Nr. 1.4401 (AISI 316, SUS 316)
36
151
3450108
2900
28
30
A13C00014 00260028
SP30-14N
5
6
7
8
9
1
3
4
2
98
44
58
Model
Weight                  KgType
50Hz:                                       n              min                                        H            m.                                        Q            m /h.
60Hz:                                       n              min                                        H            m.                                        Q            m /h.
3 -1
3 -1
3 / 11
2. Torques and lubricants
Gardolube L6034, part no. SV9995 (1 l).
Pos. Designation Dimension
Torque
[Nm]
Lubricant
11 Nut 7.5 - 10
Gardolube L6034 or
O-ring grease
19
Screw M8 15
Nut M8 18
19a
Nut M8 18
Screw ½" UNF 70
19b Nut M8 9
3. Service tools
3.1 SP 1A, SP 1.5A
Special tools
Standard tools
Torque tools
A B C D
E F G H
I J K L
M N O
Pos. Designation Motor For pos. Description
Part no.